

**SRL/22-23/79**  
**January 19, 2023**

**The Secretary**  
**The Stock Exchange, Mumbai**  
New Trading Ring, 14th Floor,  
Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
**MUMBAI - 400 001**  
Scrip Code: 500336

**The Manager (Listing Department)**  
**The National stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor  
Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
**Mumbai – 400 051**  
NSE Symbol: SURYAROSNI

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Madam / Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose e-copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, in following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (English Edition) – New Delhi**
- 2. Business Standard (Hindi Edition) – Chandigarh**

Further, we wish to inform you that apart from the above said publication, the said newspaper advertisement is also published in Business Standard- (English) – All Editions and Business Standard (Hindi) – Delhi & Mumbai also.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company [www.surya.co.in](http://www.surya.co.in)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully  
**For Surya Roshni Limited**

  
**B. B. SINGAL**  
**CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY**

Enclosed: as above

# Suspend USOF till current funds used up: COAI to govt

## KEY DEMANDS

- Utilise ₹64,774 crore lying in USOF fund
- Reduce licence fee from 3% to 1%
- Lower customs duty on telecom equipment as 85% of gear is imported
- Clarify that revenue from activities that don't require a licence shouldn't be part of gross revenue

## WHAT IS USOF FUND?

USOF is used to boost mobile and broadband connectivity in rural and remote areas, especially in those affected by left-wing extremism and in the Northeast

SUBHAYAN CHAKRABORTY  
New Delhi, 18 January

In its strongest representation, the Cellular Operators Association of India (COAI) has called for suspension of universal service obligation payments by telecom firms (telcos) until existing funds are exhausted.

The COAI said on Wednesday that it has sought a reformative tax regime for the sector. This is as part of its Budget recommendations to the finance ministry. The three private telecom service providers (TSPs) — Reliance Jio, Bharti Airtel, and Vodafone Idea — are members of the COAI.

The government imposes universal access levy on TSPs to the

tune of 5 per cent of their annual adjusted gross revenues (AGRs).

This goes into the telecom department's Universal Service Obligation Fund (USOF), which had an unused surplus of ₹64,774 crore as of October 30, 2022, official data shows.

The USOF is used to boost mobile and broadband connectivity in rural and remote areas, especially those affected by Left-wing extremism and in the Northeast.

Another key Budget demand of COAI is reduction of licence fees from the current 3 per cent to 1 per cent. The industry body has also

argued against the current definition of gross revenue (GR). The term telecom activity is currently not defined but may include revenue from activities believed to be incidental to telecom activity.

"It is requested that the definition of GR should make it abundantly clear that the revenue from activities, for which no licence is required, should not be a part of GR," COAI said in the recommendations.

Customs, GST demands  
COAI also called for lowering the Customs duty on telecom equip-

ment. It said the cost effectiveness of telcos is taking a hit at a time of major investments into 5G.

Around 85 per cent of telecom equipment in India is imported due to lack of domestic availability. Basic Customs duty of 20 per cent is levied on import of most telecom equipment like optical transport equipment and networks, IP Radios and LTE products, among others.

COAI has also requested better classification of the various terminologies being used in tariff/exemption notifications.

It argued that ineffective classification leads to field officers not allowing import of equipment.

The resultant interpretational issues with the Customs department have led to litigation, it said.

Case in point, the Centre had issued clarification to the field units saying that no duty will be applicable on cable laying vessels beyond the territorial waters of India. "However, payment of duty on vessels and cable, beyond territorial waters and up to exclusive economic zones are still being insisted on by the Customs units," COAI said.

On goods and services tax (GST) issues, COAI has requested a centralised registration process and assessment, along with an audit procedure for large taxpayer units with turnover of over ₹500 crore.

## 'Vi won't be able to pay \$5-bn govt dues'

ANEESH PHADNIS  
Mumbai, 18 January

Vodafone Idea's (Vi) deepening financial crisis is likely to accelerate market share loss, and the firm would be unable to meet its annual \$5-billion spectrum and adjusted gross revenue (AGR) payable to the government from FY26, brokerage CLSA said in a report on Wednesday.

While Vi is losing customers every month, it has been unable to raise funds. The firm's capex was 80 per cent lower than rival Airtel in the past nine months. The planned conversion of interest into government equity hasn't materialised yet.

In its report, CLSA has said that Vi's market share loss was set to widen due to low capex and lack of 5G roll-out over funding delays. "Despite a four-year interest moratorium, Vi's financial crisis is deepening and government conversion to equity is pending. Moreover, we estimate that Vi will be unable to meet around \$5 billion in annual payments from FY26 (3.5x current cash flows)," CLSA said in its report.

Vi didn't respond to CLSA observations.

In September 2021, the government had announced a telecom reforms package. Telecoms were provided a four-year moratorium on payment of AGR and spectrum dues.

**Bank of Baroda**  
www.bankofbaroda.in

**TENDER NOTICE**  
Bank of Baroda, Facilities Management Department, Mumbai invites bids for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Video Conferencing endpoint with Integrated Display through GeM portal.

Details are available under Tender Section of Bank's website [www.bankofbaroda.in](http://www.bankofbaroda.in)

Any Addendum/Corrigendum including modification in the bid shall be notified only on Bank's official website. Bidders should refer the same before submission of their Bids.

Last date of submission of online bids: 09.02.2023 up to 15:00 hrs.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 19.01.2023

**GENERAL MANAGER & HEAD (FM, COA, PD & RDP)**

**Indian Bank**  
इलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD

**SAM Branch Delhi**  
First Floor, 17, Parliament Street, New Delhi

**PUBLIC NOTICE ON WILFUL DEFAULTERS**

It is hereby notified to the public at large that the below mentioned Borrowers & Guarantors of Firm (Borrower) M/s Radhe Krishna Transport Carrier Co have failed and wilfully neglected to pay the amount which is liable towards repayment of their above loan account to Indian Bank, SAM Large Branch, New Delhi. Hence, we declare the following persons as "Wilful Defaulters" in terms of Bank's / RBI's extant rules and regulations, complying with due process prescribed therein.

**Details of Persons declared as "Wilful Defaulters"**

- Ms. Suman Yadav W/O Sh Samay Singh (Proprietor/Guarantor) Residing at RO H NO 1705 P Ground Floor Sector 10 A Gurgaon Haryana 122001
- Smay Singh S/O Sh Dharampal Singh (Guarantor) RO H NO 1705 P Sector 10A Gurgaon Haryana 122001

**Loan Amount: Rs. 3,87,46,008.00**  
**Amount due as on 05.01.2023 and further interest thereon.**

Hence, in the interest of public, it is informed and cautioned that no person shall deal with any of the above named Borrowers & Guarantors of M/S Radhe Krishna Transport Carrier Co, as a huge sum is recoverable from the aforesaid debtors.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 18.01.2023

**Branch Manager**  
On Behalf of Wilful Defaulter Screening Committee

**Central Bank of India**  
Cent Non-Callable Fixed Deposit at higher rate of interest  
**8.60% p.a.** for 444 days

**Cent Super Fixed Deposit at higher rate of interest**  
**7.85% p.a.** for 444 days

**Patience Pays More**

**Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022**

SI no	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended			
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022			
1	Total Income from Operations	7,63,571	7,06,496	6,52,378	21,05,815	19,35,054	25,77,013	7,66,569	7,09,308	6,55,110	21,14,591	19,42,601	25,87,083	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	81,143	62,312	51,617	1,74,219	1,51,051	2,26,148	82,829	64,903	52,175	1,82,551	1,51,434	2,30,062	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	81,143	62,312	34,417	1,74,219	1,31,851	1,71,696	82,829	64,903	34,975	1,82,551	1,32,234	1,75,610	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45,822	31,817	27,892	1,01,117	73,452	1,04,483	47,347	34,141	28,248	1,08,776	73,353	1,07,579	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	8,68,094	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	15,13,082	-	-	-	-	-	15,13,352	
8	Securities Premium Account	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	7,46,663	
9	Net Worth	24,86,214	24,38,768	23,47,806	24,86,214	23,47,806	23,80,185	24,94,110	24,45,926	23,45,991	24,94,110	23,45,991	23,81,566	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt(%)	29.21%	32.61%	57.07%	29.21%	57.07%	42.00%	28.70%	31.93%	55.16%	28.70%	55.16%	40.96%	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.23	0.25	0.23	0.23	0.23	0.25	0.24	0.25	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.26	
13	Earning Per Share (for ₹10/- each)	1. Basic	0.53	0.37	0.32	1.16	0.91	1.27	0.55	0.39	0.33	1.25	0.91	1.31
		2. Diluted	0.53	0.37	0.32	1.16	0.91	1.27	0.55	0.39	0.33	1.25	0.91	1.31
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NOT APPLICABLE						NOT APPLICABLE						
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NOT APPLICABLE						NOT APPLICABLE						

**Note 1:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. [www.bseindia.com and www.centralbankofindia.co.in]

**Note 2:** For the other line items applicable to Bank referred in Regulation 52(4) of the listing regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock exchanges (BSE Ltd and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL [www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com].

**Note 3:** Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as IndAS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

**Note 4:** Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period classification. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period classification.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 18.01.2023

**Vivek Wahi** Executive Director  
**Rajeev Puri** Executive Director  
**M V Murali Krishna** Executive Director  
**M.V. Rao** Managing Director & CEO

Toll Free Number 1800-22-1911 | www.centralbankofindia.co.in | Follow us on: f @ youtu CentralBankofIndia

**website mangoge, website denge**

**app mangoge, app denge**

Expand My Business

Scan to take your business digital!

Service Offerings: Website & App Development | Marketing & Branding | Web 3.0 | Resource Augmentation | Custom Software Development | Game Development | ERP Development | any many more.

Trusted by: INDIA TODAY, Pristyn Care, Rediff.com, Personal Standard, Gyaanika

Added Benefits: ✓ End-to-end Delivery Management  
✓ Payment Security with Escrow Solutions  
✓ 1500+ Verified Partner Agencies

Contact us at: [exmyb.com](http://exmyb.com) | [contact@exmyb.com](mailto:contact@exmyb.com) | (+91) 8882102246

Follow us on: [in /ExpandMyBusiness](https://www.linkedin.com/company/exmyb) [@exmyb](https://www.instagram.com/exmyb) [f /ExMyB](https://www.facebook.com/ExMyB)

**SURYA**  
Delivering Innovation, Quality & Reliability

**121% PAT** **65% EBITDA**

**STEEL & PVC PIPES**  
**LIGHTING**  
**FANS**  
**APPLIANCES**

**Q3 (FY23 vs FY22) Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December, 2022.**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
1. Total income from operations	2,02,128	2,03,030	5,84,538	5,42,944
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,267	5,451	24,396	16,498
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,267	5,451	24,396	16,498
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,966	4,049	17,994	12,211
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,960	4,041	17,981	12,191
6. Equity Share Capital	5,356	5,332	5,356	5,332
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs.				
1. Basic:	16.77	7.61	33.70	22.88
2. Diluted:	16.48	7.44	33.07	22.45

**Note:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in.  
2 The Key Standalone Financial Information is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
1 Total income from operations	2,02,113	2,03,019	5,84,476	5,42,915
2 Profit before tax	12,264	5,450	24,370	16,496
3 Profit after tax	8,964	4,048	17,974	12,209

**SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Prakash Nagar, Sanikhola, Bahadurgarh, Haryana - 124507  
Corp. Office : 2nd Floor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
CIN No.: L31501HR1973PLC007543. Tel. +91-11-47108000  
Website: www.surya.co.in, email-id : [investorgrievances@sroshni.com](mailto:investorgrievances@sroshni.com)

For Surya Roshni Limited SD/  
**Raju Bista**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01299297  
New Delhi, January 18, 2023

**Built to Last forever**

